Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG • Witzlebenstraße 7 • 45472 Mülheim/Ruhr • Germany • Tel. +49 (0) 208/4952-0 • Fax +49 (0) 208/4952-264 • more@turck.com • www.turck.com176 /0408
Versatile and Easy:
•	 Many options (no need for adapter sleeves)
•	 Fully programmable
•	 Integrated Fieldbus node with T-Coupler
Compact and Rugged:
•	 Minimal installation
	 depth

Rotary Measuring Technology
Absolute encoders, Multiturn, DeviceNet™
Order code: T8.5860.XXXX.X001
Type
Flange for shaft1)
	 1 = Clamping flange
	 2 = Synchro flange
Flange for blind hollow shaft1)
	 A = with spring element
	 B = with stator coupling
Shaft
	 1 = Shaft ø 6 x 10 mm
	 2 = Shaft ø 10 x 20 mm
Blind hollow shaft1)
	 A = ø 10 mm
	 B = ø 12 mm
	 C = ø 14 mm
	 D = ø 15 mm
	 E = ø 3/8” (9.525 mm)
	 F = ø 1/2” (12.7 mm)
Interface and supply voltage
	 1 = DeviceNet™ 10 ... 30 V DC.
1) Figures and letters can not be combined
Field bus profile
	 1001 = 	 DeviceNet™ 2.0
Type of connection
	       2 = 	 M12-connector
Includes:
EDS-file and documentation on CD
TURCK is working consistently on high inte-
gration of all units and intelligent sensing
systems. The basics of our encoders are
two patented technologies:
Use Couplings for the connection BUS-IN and
Connectors for the connection BUS-OUT.
Compatible self-assembly connectors:
Connector (BUS-OUT): 05.B8251-0/9
Coupling (BUS-IN):	  05.B8151-0/9
Patented Integrative Technology®:
Integrative Technology, developed and pat-
ented by TURCK, is a package of measures
that ensures compact construction, high
signal quality, high shock resistance - up to
2500 m/s2, high reliability and a high level of
immunity to EMC.
This is achieved using an Opto ASIC, a mul-
tilayer board and an especially shock
resistant and space-saving method of
mounting the sensor unit.  In addition the
use of a highly optimized interface ASIC
ensures the integration of several hundred
individual components.  Components that
had previously been needed to balance the
system, such as balancing potentiometers,
can be dispensed with.
Patented Intelligent-Sensing-
Technology (IST)®
An innovative principle of operation based
on a non-contact electronic multiturn stage
overcomes system disadvantages previous-
ly associated with encoders that had
mechanical gears or with traditional elec-
tronic gear technology.
Advantages:
• �High operational reliability
• Logic filter and innovative principle of
operation compensate for high
EMC  interference
• Free from wear
Preferred types are